U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	11-01-200)2 		9.30.02	
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ached original docu	ment or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10226857	78	and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
BAROID TECHNOLGY, INC. 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E. Houston, Texas 77032		HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 2601 Beltline Road Carrollton, Texas 75006			
Individual(s)	Association	I	ndividual	Association	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State Delaware	-	X	 _		
Other			Other		
			Citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			domiciled in the United St	rates, a domestic	
X Assignment	Change of Name	repres	epresentative designation is attached:		
Security Agreement	Merger		Yes		
Other		XN	No		
Execution Date: September 17, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s). Additional shee	t attached	?	Yes X No	
		2132571, 2150236, 2122401, 1522294, 654644, 1522295, 641943, 2130480, 1461517, 1504474, 1499138, 1505468, 2116430, 1420557, 1500070, 1310484, 1311572, 508575, 1508718, 1541983, 1501811, 1299182, 2126575, 653626, 1507651, 1345189, 2200985, 1562894, 1432448, 2132589, 1476430, 1443730, 1526337, 2199010, 1531513, 1500069, 1122600, 1471851, 2125730, 2125729, 1353510, 2222187, 1334966, 1361177, 1358608, 1543952, 1522296, 1505361, 2149145, 2128606, 1473753, 1386414, 641953, 1531509			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 57		
Name: Carolyn Sue Waldo Internal Address: Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.				norized to be charged: § Required	
1-B-121		F	<u>ees</u>		
Street Address: 2601 Beltline Road City: Carrollton			eposit account number (Attac aying by deposit account):	ch duplicate copy of this form if 08-0300	
· •	ip: 75006	1			
11/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000030 08030) 1525067 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief. Carolyn Sue Waldo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Signature Supplier	and corre	ct and any atteched copy is a Date	true copy of the original document.	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paten, and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0297 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAROID TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having an address at 3000 North Sam Houston Parkway East, Houston, Texas 77032 (hereinafter

called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, by assignment or agreement, of all right, title and interest in and

to the United States trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as

"TRADEMARKS").

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation of the State of

Delaware, having a place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (hereinafter

called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and

to said TRADEMARKS and the goodwill connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does

hereby Sell, Assign, and Transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire

worldwide right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill

connected therewith, and the right to recover for past infringements of TRADEMARKS, the same to

be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest in said

TRADEMARKS herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver, from time to time, all further instruments

of conveyance, assignment and further assurances and perform all such other acts as may reasonably

be required to transfer and assign all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to and under said

TRADEMARKS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0298 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 179 day of September, 2002.

L. Craig Floyd

Vice President

Baroid Technology, Inc.

THE STATE OF TEXAS S

COUNTY OF Harris S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared L. Craig Floyd, Some President of Baroid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 17th day of September,

Notary Public

2002.

SO PAT PUSITO

TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0299

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
AK-70	1525067	February 21, 1989
AKTAFLO	1504448	September 20, 1988
AQUAGEL GOLD SEAL	1377778	January 14, 1986
AQUA-GROUT	2132571	January 27, 1998
AQUAGUARD	2150236	April 14, 1998
ATTACK-FOAM	2122401	December 16, 1997
BARABRINE	1522294	January 31, 1989
BARAFLOC	654644	November 19, 1957
BARAFOAM	1522295	January 31, 1989
BARAFOS	641943	February 26, 1957
BARAKLEAN	2130480	January 20, 1998
BARANEX	1461517	October 20, 1987
BARAPAK	1504474	September 20, 1988
BARARESIN	1499138	August 9, 1988
BARODENSE	1505468	September 27, 1988
BARO-SEAL	2116430	November 25, 1997
BOSS	1420557	December 9, 1986
BROMI-VIS	1500070	August 16, 1988
C/WOF	1310484	December 18, 1984
C/WOF (Design)	1311572	December 25, 1984
CARBONOX	508575	April 12, 1949
CC-16	1508718	October 18, 1988
CNØ	1541983	May 30, 1989
DEXTRID	1501811	August 30, 1988
DRILFOAM	1299182	October 9, 1984
DRIL-N (Design)	2126575	January 6, 1998
DRILTREAT	653626	October 29, 1957
DURATONE	1507651	October 11, 1988
DYNAMIC HPHT	1345189	June 25, 1985
ENVIRO-FLOC	2200985	November 3, 1998
ENVIRO-TORQ	1562894	October 31, 1989
EWR	1432448	March 10, 1987
FILTER-CHEK	2132589	January 27, 1998
GELTONE	1476430	February 16, 1988
HOLEPLUG	1443730	June 23, 1987
LIGNOX	1526337	February 28, 1989
MSCS	2199010	October 20, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0300

EXHIBIT A Page 2

MUD GEL	1531513	March 28, 1989
NO-SULF	1500069	August 16, 1988
OMC	1122600	July 24, 1979
POLYAC	1471851	January 12, 1988
PP/FG	2125730	December 30, 1997
PWD	2125729	December 30, 1997
QUIK MUD	1353510	August 13, 1985
QUIK-GROUT	2222187	February 9, 1999
QUIK-TROL	1334966	May 14, 1985
RECORDED LITHOLOGY		
LOGGING (RLL)	1361177	September 17, 1985
RLL	1358608	September 3, 1985
RTDT	1543952	June 13, 1989
SDI	1522296	January 13, 1989
SFD	1505361	September 20, 1988
SOLAR 175	2149145	April 7, 1998
STEELSEAL	2128606	January 13, 1998
THERMA-CHEK	1473753	January 26, 1988
THERMA-THIN	1386414	March 18, 1986
TRIMULSO	641953	February 26, 1957
X-TEND	1531509	March 28, 1989

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0301